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1. Funding for space exploration
Should government funding of space exploration be increased, kept the same or decreased?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Increased a lot 18% 27% 11% 15% 21% 20% 15% 18% 21% 15% 19% 11%
Increased a little 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 19% 21% 15% 18% 18% 13%
Kept the same 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 22% 33% 26% 26% 29% 29% 12%
Decreased a little 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 20%
Decreased a lot 13% 11% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 16% 12% 9% 6% 7% 14% 12% 9% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (174) (287) (367) (171) (340) (434) (225) (905) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Increased a lot 18% 21% 15% 7% 17% 12% 24% 19% 27% 16% 18% 18% 22%
Increased a little 18% 19% 11% 20% - 14% 21% 22% 27% 20% 14% 18% 18%
Kept the same 27% 26% 33% 27% 26% 28% 23% 34% 23% 22% 32% 27% 26%
Decreased a little 13% 12% 11% 18% 31% 15% 11% 8% 7% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Decreased a lot 13% 13% 11% 15% 8% 16% 12% 10% 11% 19% 14% 12% 9%
Not sure 11% 9% 20% 14% 18% 14% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (775) (116) (108) (42) (344) (333) (184) (96) (177) (226) (360) (236)
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2. Pay for Russian rockets
Currently, the US relies upon other countries, including Russia, to get its astronauts to the International Space Station. Should the US spend the money to develop
and maintain its own fleet of rockets to get to the space station, continue paying other countries to take American astronauts to the space station, or stop sending

astronauts to the space station altogether?
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
US should spend
money to develop
and maintain its
own fleet of
rockets for human
space exploration 51% 52% 47% 49% 46% 45% 57% 56% 52% 48% 47% 53% 54%
US should
continue to pay
other countries to
take American
astronauts to the
space station 11% 11% 7% 11% 2% 9% 11% 14% 19% 7% 14% 10% 12%
US should stop
sending astronauts
to the space
station 20% 20% 21% 20% 18% 27% 16% 14% 15% 30% 20% 17% 17%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 19% 34% 19% 17% 15% 15% 15% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (775) (117) (108) (42) (344) (334) (184) (96) (178) (226) (360) (236)
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3. Personal space travel
If you had a chance in your lifetime to travel to outer space and money were no object, would you do so or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely would 24% 34% 15% 35% 30% 21% 9% 22% 29% 19% 24% 22%
Probably would 22% 25% 20% 30% 23% 21% 14% 24% 21% 22% 22% 26%
Probably would not 23% 20% 26% 19% 22% 24% 30% 22% 23% 26% 23% 24%
Definitely would
not 30% 21% 39% 16% 26% 34% 47% 32% 27% 33% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (173) (288) (366) (171) (340) (434) (224) (904) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely would 24% 25% 24% 22% 39% 19% 28% 22% 29% 16% 29% 25% 26%
Probably would 22% 23% 17% 22% 12% 22% 24% 22% 23% 23% 20% 21% 26%
Probably would not 23% 23% 24% 25% 22% 17% 26% 30% 29% 29% 21% 22% 22%
Definitely would
not 30% 29% 35% 31% 28% 41% 22% 26% 19% 32% 30% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (773) (117) (108) (42) (342) (334) (184) (96) (178) (225) (359) (236)
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4. Moon colony
If you had a chance in your lifetime to live in a colony on the moon, would you do so or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely would 11% 16% 6% 14% 18% 7% 4% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Probably would 19% 22% 15% 29% 19% 17% 6% 18% 21% 15% 17% 31%
Probably would not 30% 29% 31% 35% 29% 30% 22% 30% 29% 31% 30% 27%
Definitely would
not 41% 33% 48% 22% 34% 45% 67% 41% 38% 45% 42% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (173) (286) (367) (168) (339) (431) (224) (901) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely would 11% 11% 17% 4% 15% 9% 11% 12% 13% 8% 14% 9% 13%
Probably would 19% 18% 6% 32% 29% 18% 22% 12% 14% 16% 16% 21% 19%
Probably would not 30% 30% 34% 27% 26% 26% 33% 33% 33% 32% 30% 30% 28%
Definitely would
not 41% 41% 43% 37% 30% 47% 34% 43% 40% 44% 40% 40% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (771) (116) (107) (42) (340) (334) (183) (95) (176) (224) (359) (235)
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5. Mars colony
If you had a chance in your lifetime to live in a colony on Mars, would you do so or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely would 9% 13% 6% 11% 14% 7% 4% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6%
Probably would 16% 21% 11% 22% 20% 15% 5% 19% 18% 7% 14% 29%
Probably would not 30% 28% 31% 39% 29% 29% 20% 26% 29% 36% 30% 30%
Definitely would
not 45% 37% 52% 28% 37% 49% 71% 46% 41% 50% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (173) (288) (366) (171) (340) (433) (225) (905) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely would 9% 10% 12% 2% 12% 8% 9% 9% 14% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Probably would 16% 14% 9% 30% 25% 17% 16% 13% 12% 15% 13% 20% 13%
Probably would not 30% 30% 32% 27% 37% 24% 34% 33% 32% 26% 29% 29% 34%
Definitely would
not 45% 46% 47% 40% 26% 51% 41% 46% 42% 51% 44% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (774) (116) (108) (42) (343) (333) (184) (96) (177) (226) (359) (236)




